Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution recognizing **Friends of Community Animal Services** for their commitment to the County of Monterey

WHEREAS, Friends of Community Animal Services, is an organization whose sole mission is to raise funds to adequately support the protection, shelter, and care of lost and abandoned animals throughout Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, Friends of Community Animal Services Our mission is to adequately fund and support the protection, shelter and care of lost and abandoned animals throughout Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, Friends of Community Animal Services are a non-profit organization whose work touches thousands of lives each year through programs that promote and protect the health and welfare of all companion animals in Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, Friends of Community Animal Services takes a leadership role in companion animal welfare, working with city and county shelters and collaborating with community organizations throughout the county to reduce pet overpopulation, promote adoption of shelter pets and reduce the tragic euthanasia of adoptable animals; and

WHEREAS, Friends of Community Animal Services has granted South County Animal Rescue with over \$45,000 in the past two years to help with their spay and neuter voucher program for south county residents, which allowed South County Animal Rescue to spay and neuter seven hundred and thirty dogs and cats.

WHEREAS, Friends of Community Animal Services has successfully funded and continues to fund the following programs and services: medical equipment for on-site vet clinic, mobile spay/neuter events, subsidized spay/neuter programs, community education programs, cat playroom construction, subsidized Microchip Program, feline leukemia/aids testing, emergency medical treatment, on-site animal ID tag machine, construction of skylights in kennel area, and special subsidized adoption programs.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, recognize **Friends of Community Animal Services** for their commitment and contributions to the County of Monterey, and thank them for their continued support in protecting, sheltering, and caring of lost and abandoned animals throughout Monterey County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this __ day of ___ 2021, upon motion of Supervisor ____ by

the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______ for the meeting on ______, 2021.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____

Deputy